



VILLAGE OF: LaGrange Park
 BID DATE AND TIME: Monday, August 14, 2023 @ 10:00 AM
 PROJECT: 31st Street Alley Water Main Project - Newberry Ave to Kemman Ave
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$130,765.00

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Suburban General Construction, Inc.		Unique Plumbing Company, Inc.		United Enterprise LLC		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	8" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	285	150.00	42,750.00	190.00	54,150.00	205.00	58,425.00	145.00	41,325.00	190.00	54,150.00
2	6" Dia. Watermain, DIP, CL 52	Foot	10	120.00	1,200.00	5.00	50.00	153.00	1,530.00	130.00	1,300.00	189.00	1,890.00
3	8" Dia. Gate Valve	Each	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,650.00	5,650.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
4	6" Dia. Gate Valve in Box	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	5' Dia. Valve Vault	Each	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
6	Special Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs.	625	2.00	1,250.00	1.00	625.00	0.10	62.50	15.00	9,375.00	1.00	625.00
7	Restrained Joint, 8"	Each	10	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	105.00	1,050.00	125.00	1,250.00	50.00	500.00
8	Restrained Joint, 6"	Each	6	90.00	540.00	150.00	900.00	85.00	510.00	90.00	540.00	25.00	150.00
9	Inlet Filters	Each	2	200.00	400.00	150.00	300.00	200.00	400.00	225.00	450.00	15.00	30.00
10	Watermain Connections & Disconnections	Each	2	5,500.00	11,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,742.28	11,484.56
11	Temporary Blow-Off Hydrant	Each	1	200.00	200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	20	90.00	1,800.00	100.00	2,000.00	110.00	2,200.00	95.00	1,900.00	90.00	1,800.00
13	Trench Backfill	CuYd	300	35.00	10,500.00	1.00	300.00	1.00	300.00	55.00	16,500.00	10.00	3,000.00
14	Pressure Testing & Disinfection	Each	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
15	Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	1	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	700.00	700.00
16	Comb Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement	Foot	70	65.00	4,550.00	42.00	2,940.00	60.00	4,200.00	52.00	3,640.00	75.00	5,250.00
17	PCC Driveway Pavement, 7", Removal and Replacement	SqYd	15	100.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,650.00	140.00	2,100.00	140.00	2,100.00	296.00	4,440.00
18	Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SqFt	100	25.00	2,500.00	13.00	1,300.00	17.00	1,700.00	14.00	1,400.00	35.00	3,500.00
19	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	20	50.00	1,000.00	35.00	700.00	45.00	900.00	65.00	1,300.00	25.00	500.00
20	PCC Alley Return Pavement Removal & Replacement, 8"	SqYd	40	110.00	4,400.00	125.00	5,000.00	175.00	7,000.00	138.00	5,520.00	220.00	8,800.00
21	Class D Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 8"	SqYd	50	90.00	4,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	161.80	8,090.00	170.00	8,500.00	129.00	6,450.00
22	Class D Pavement Patches, Types I-IV, 4"	SqYd	165	65.00	10,725.00	76.00	12,540.00	85.90	14,173.50	110.00	18,150.00	90.00	14,850.00
23	Sodding & Topsoil Placement	SqYd	60	25.00	1,500.00	10.00	600.00	50.00	3,000.00	30.00	1,800.00	25.00	1,500.00
24	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	23,800.00	23,800.00	19,772.00	19,772.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID					\$130,765.00		\$155,855.00		\$156,813.00		\$188,200.00		\$198,819.56

***CORRECTION FROM "AS-READ BY" AMOUNT**